and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31, 2013 

$ 62,429,860.64 

(Sixty-two million four hundred twenty-nine thousand eight hundred sixty dollars and 64/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports : 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 13,786.72 

$ 1,711,664.81

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013 

$ 64,456,309.59 

(Sixty-four million four hundred fifty-six thousand three hundred nine dollars and 59/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 13,786.72 

$ 1, 711,664.81

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d}} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2013 

$ 50,144,902.77 

(Fifty million one hundred forty four thousand nine hundred two dollars and 77/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry} 

District Clerk Trust (Registry} 

$ 16,360.66 

$ 1,286,694.66

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31, 2013 

$ 63,409,282.15 

{Sixty-three million four hundred nine thousand two hundred eighty-two dollars and 15/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 13,786.72 

$ 1,711,664.81

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MAY 31, 2013 

$ 55,777,260.03 

(Fifty-five million seven hundred seventy-seven thousand two hundred sixty dollars and 03/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 13,786.72 

$ 1,711,664.81

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30, 2013 

$ 52,332,403.69 

(Fifty-two million three hundred thirty-two thousand four hundred three dollars and 69/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 13,786.72 

$ 1,711,664.81

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount ofthe cash and other assets that are in the custody ofthe county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2013 

$ 48,999,145.60 

(Forty-eight million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand one hundred forty-five dollars and 60/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 13,786.72 

$ 1,711,664.81